
Manager Manager Name email Phone Street Address City State ZIP

020: MA-RI DISTRICT Filleti, Carmen M - Boston, MA carmen.m.filleti@usps.gov (617) 654-5603
MA-RI District HR 

25 Dorchester Ave RM 4003
Boston MA 02205

040: ME-NH-VT DISTRICT Walker, Kathleen L - Portland, ME Kathleen.L.Walker@usps.gov (207) 482-7150
Human Resource Manager

151 Forest Ave
Portland ME 04101

060: CONNECTICUT DISTRICT Zaskey, Lori A - Hartford, CT lori.a.zaskey@usps.gov (860) 524-6114
CT District HR

141 Weston Street
Hartford CT 06101

070: NEW JERSEY DISTRICT Bhambhwani, Jaya R - Edison, NY jaya.r.bhambhwani@usps.gov (732) 819-3614
New Jersey District

21 Kilmer Road
Edison NJ 08899-9998

100: NEW YORK 1 DISTRICT Stremel, Paul J - New York, NY Paul.J.Stremel@usps.gov (917) 621-9660
421 8th Ave

Room: E3-131
New York NY 10001-9998

117: NEW YORK 2 DISTRICT Sanabria, Ernesto - Melville, NY Ernesto.Sanabria@usps.gov (631) 391-6561 160 Duryea Road Melville NY 11760-9998

120: NEW YORK 3 DISTRICT Sumter-Moreau, LaTrayer W - Edison, NJ latrayer.w.sumter-moreau@usps.gov (914) 697-7151 30 Karner Rd Albany NY 12288-9421

150: PENNSYLVANIA 1 DISTRICT Price, Lori A - Pittsburgh, PA Lori.A.Price@usps.gov (412) 359-7687 1001 California Ave Pittsburgh PA 15290-9998

190: DE-PA 2 DISTRICT Campbell, Julie - Philadelphia, PA julie.campbell@usps.gov (215) 863-5034
DE-PA2 District

3190 S 70th St
Philadelphia PA 19053-9994

200: MARYLAND DISTRICT Kerns, Meredith L - Washington, DC Meredith.L.Kerns@usps.gov (410) 347-4263 900 E. Fayette Street Baltimore MD 21233-9998

230: VIRGINIA DISTRICT Noone, Tom - Richmond, VA thomas.p.noone.iii@usps.gov (804) 775-6186 1801 Brook Road Richmond VA 23232

270: NORTH CAROLINA DISTRICT Reed, Doris C - Charlotte, NC doris.c.reed@usps.gov (704) 393-4429 2901 Scott Futrell Dr Charlotte NC 28228-9960

400: KY-WV DISTRICT Harvey, Mark J - Louisville, KY Mark.J.Harvey@usps.gov (502) 302-6004
1420 Gardiner Lane

PO Box 31401
Louisville KY 40231-1401

440: OHIO 1 DISTRICT Dixon, Kennoa - Cleveland, OH kennoa.dixon@usps.gov (216) 443-4530

Human Resources

2200 Orange Ave

Room: Rm 106

Cleveland OH 44101-9423

450: OHIO 2 DISTRICT Patterson, Kelly D - Cincinnati, OH kelly.d.patterson@usps.gov (513) 684-5567 1591 Dalton Ave Cincinnati OH 45234-9998

460: INDIANA DISTRICT Leffler, Jeffrey S - Indianapolis, IN Jeffrey.S.Leffler@usps.gov (317) 870-8511 3939 Vincennes Road Indianapolis IN 46298-9998

481: MICHIGAN 1 DISTRICT Curtis, Crystal T - Detroit, MI Crystal.T.Curtis@usps.gov (313) 226-8620 1401 W. Fort St Room 1014 Detroit MI 48233-9421

493: MICHIGAN 2 DISTRICT Demo, Shari - Grand Rapids, MI sharyl.l.demo@usps.gov (616) 336-5328 225 Michigan St Grand Rapids MI 49599-9994

500: IA-NE-SD DISTRICT Blanck Lovelace, Deborah - Sioux Falls, SD Deborah.K.BlanckLovelace@usps.gov (605) 333-2680 2801 S Kiwanis Ave Suite 400 Sioux Falls SD 57105-8122

530: WISCONSIN DISTRICT Payne, Karen L - Milwaukee, WI karen.l.payne@usps.gov (414) 287-1801 345 W. St Paul Avenue Suite #2223 Milwaukee WI 53201-9998

553: MN-ND DISTRICT White, Shawn P - Minneapolis, MN Shawn.P.White@usps.gov (612) 349-4425

MN-ND District

100 First Street

Room: 411

Minneapolis MN 55401-9998

604: ILLINOIS 2 DISTRICT Markland, Tim - Bedford Park, IL Timothy.W.Markland@usps.gov (708) 879-6373
Human Resources

6801 W 73rd Street
Bedford Park IL 60499-9998

606: ILLINOIS 1 DISTRICT Singleton, Barbara J - Chicago, IL barbara.j.singleton@usps.gov (312) 983-8509 433 West Harrison Street, Room 4060 Chicago IL 60699-9403

630: KS-MO DISTRICT Simmons, Crystal M - St Louis, MO crystal.m.simmons@usps.gov (314) 436-3375

St Louis MO P&DC

1720 Market Street

Room: 3021

Saint Louis MO 63155-9998

006: PUERTO RICO DISTRICT Ortiz, Carla I - San Juan, PR Carla.I.Ortiz@usps.gov (787) 622-1821
585 Ave FD Roosevelt

Suite 200
San Juan PR 00936-9312

290: SOUTH CAROLINA DISTRICT Bowers, Fred - Columbia, SC frederick.e.bowers@usps.gov (803) 926-6430
2001 Dixiana Road

Room: A209
West Columbia SC 29172-9998

300: GEORGIA DISTRICT Vandiver, Jennifer C - North Metro, GA jennifer.c.vandiver@usps.gov (770) 717-3400 1605 Boggs Rd Duluth GA 30096

320: FLORIDA 1 DISTRICT Morris, Sylvia L - Jacksonville, FL sylvia.l.morris@usps.gov (904) 359-2840
1100 Kings Rd

Human Resources
Jacksonville FL 32203-9500

330: FLORIDA 3 DISTRICT Deno IV, Fred S - South Florida, FL Fred.S.Deno@usps.gov (954) 527-3233
1900 W Oakland Park Blvd

Room 124
Ft Lauderdale FL 33310

335: FLORIDA 2 DISTRICT Wages, Angie D - Tampa, FL angela.d.wages@usps.gov (813) 354-6006 3501 Bessie Coleman Blvd Tampa FL 33630

350: AL-MS DISTRICT Kramer Jr, James R - Jacksonville, FL james.r.kramer@usps.gov (205) 521-0205 351 24th St N Birmingham AL 35203

370: TENNESSEE DISTRICT Fjerestad, Greg L - Sioux Falls, SD gregory.l.fjerestad@usps.gov (615) 885-9186 525 Royal Parkway Nashville TN 37229



700: LOUISIANA DISTRICT Jackson, Celestine - New Orleans, LA celestine.jackson@usps.gov (504) 589-1194 701 Loyola Avenue New Orleans LA 70113

730: AR-OK DISTRICT Mathis, Carolyn P - Oklahoma City, OK carolyn.p.mathis@usps.gov (405) 815-2201
4025 W Reno Ave

Room: 2233
Oklahoma City OK 73125-9422

752: TEXAS 1 DISTRICT Parks, Diane - Coppell, TX diane.parks@usps.gov (972) 393-6779
951 W. Bethel Rd.

Human Resources
Coppell TX 75099-9994

770: TEXAS 2 DISTRICT Clark, Seritia - Houston, TX seritia.l.clark@usps.gov (713) 226-3715
Manager Human Resources

4600 Aldine Bender Rd
Houston TX 77315-9994

780: TEXAS 3 DISTRICT Delazerda, Mary E - San Antonio, TX Delazerda, Mary E - San Antonio, TX (210) 368-8412 1 Post Office Drive San Antonio TX 78284-9998

800: CO-WY DISTRICT Gallegos, Veronica J - Denver, CO Veronica.J.Gallegos@usps.gov (303) 853-6634
7500 E. 53rd Pl.

Room: HR
Denver CO 80266-9998

852: AZ-NM DISTRICT Wiley, Lerene A - Phoenix, AZ lerene.a.wiley@usps.gov (602) 225-3200 4949 E Van Buren Phoenix AZ 85026-9401

890: NV-UT DISTRICT Fredenburg, Donnita K - Las Vegas, NV donnita.k.fredenburg@usps.gov (702) 361-9333 1001 E Sunset Rd Las Vegas NV 89199

900: CALIFORNIA 5 DISTRICT Santana, Arturo - Los Angeles, CA art.santana@usps.gov (323) 586-1301 7001 S Central Ave Los Angeles CA 90052-9998

913: CALIFORNIA 3 DISTRICT Bream, Mary E - Headquarters Field Hr, CA Mary.E.Bream@usps.gov (661) 775-7000 28201 Franklin Pkwy Santa Clarita CA 91383-0000

920: CALIFORNIA 6 DISTRICT Capone, Carol A - San Diego, CA carol.a.capone@usps.gov (858) 674-0571 11251 Rancho Carmel Rd San Diego CA 92199-9998

926: CALIFORNIA 4 DISTRICT Knapp, Todd R - Santa Ana, CA todd.r.knapp@usps.gov (714) 662-6358 3101 W Sunflower Ave Santa Ana CA 92799-9341

940: CALIFORNIA 1 DISTRICT Buckley, Celestina L - San Francisco, CA Celestina.L.Buckley@usps.gov (415) 550-5092 1300 Evans Ave San Francisco CA 94188

956: CALIFORNIA 2 DISTRICT Valdivia, Alfred N - West Sacramento, CA alfred.n.valdivia@usps.gov (916) 373-8635
3775 Industrial Blvd.

Rm#1020
West Sacramento CA 95799-9998

967: HAWAII DISTRICT Anderson, Richard E - Honolulu, HI richard.e.anderson@usps.gov (808) 423-3614
Hawaii District

3600 Aolele Street
Honolulu HI 96820-9998

970: ID-MT-OR DISTRICT Bennett, Amy L - Portland, OR amy.l.bennett@usps.gov (971) 201-3401

Mgr Human Resources (District)

7007 Ne Cornfoot Rd Dept 400

Room: A 144

Portland OR 97218

980: WASHINGTON DISTRICT Delgado, Alexis R - Seattle, WA alexis.r.delgado@usps.gov (253) 214-1710
Washington District

34301 9th Avenue S Ste 215
Federal Way WA 98003-7083

995: ALASKA DISTRICT Ward, Robert D - Anchorage, AK robert.d.ward@usps.gov (907) 273-5831
Alaska District - Human Resources

3720 Barrow St
Anchorage AK 99599-9994


